

County Council of Beaufort County Public Facilities Committee Meeting

Chairman

BRIAN FLEWELLING

Vice Chairman YORK GLOVER

Committee Members

MICHAEL COVERT MARK LAWSON JOSEPH PASSIMENT

County Administrator

ASHLEY M. JACOBS

Clerk to Council

SARAH W. BROCK

Staff Support

PATRICK HILL ROBERT MCFEE

Administration Building

Beaufort County Government Robert Smalls Complex 100 Ribaut Road

Contact

Post Office Drawer 1228
Beaufort, South Carolina 29901-1228
(843) 255-2180
www.beaufortcountysc.gov

Public Facilities Committee Agenda

Tuesday, February 18, 2020 at 2:00 PM

Council Chambers, Administration Building 100 Ribaut Road, Beaufort

- CALL TO ORDER
- PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. [Public notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act]
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

CITIZEN COMMENTS

5. Citizen Comments (limited to 3 minutes per speaker - 15 minutes total)

BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

- 6. Approval of the Reappointment of Lawrence Bryan, District 5, to the Solid Waste and Recycling Board
- 7. Approval of the Appointment of Louanne Howard, District 1, to the Keep Beaufort County Beautiful Board as a substitute for either District 2 or

PRESENTATION ITEMS

8. Robotics' Team Presentation

ACTION ITEMS

- 9. Relocation of Dominion Energy electrical facilities totaling \$70,600.00 will be funded from the 2018 One Cent Sales Tax account for US 21 Corridor Traffic Improvements with a remaining balance of \$13,454,992.00
- 10. Approval of an Ordinance conveying Real Property (right of way) from Beaufort County to SCDOT for the Boundary Street Renovation Project

DISCUSSION ITEMS

- 11. Discussion of Strategic Planning Items Affecting Public Facilities
- 12. Update on Horse Island Drainage
- 13. Update on Status of Convenience Centers
- 14. Continuation of Discussion of Federal Courthouse Lease and Options
- 15. ADJOURNMENT